RE(

12-24-1998



ET

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FO.

100929394

nal documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Casper W. Zublin
Uneco Treating Systems, Inc. (formerly Uneco Engineering, Inc. by change of name attached hereto)	Internal Address: Street Address: 2600 Barrington Street, #35 City: Bakersfield State: CA ZIP: 93309
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
 (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: 	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Pate(s): () Patent Application No.: Filing Date: (X) Patent No.: 5,405,053 Issue Date: April 11, 1995
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) November 13, 1998	() Patent Application No.: Filing Date: (X) Patent No.: 5,405,053 Issue Date: April 11, 1995 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darrell L. Olson KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: ZUBLI.007A 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	 Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Darrell L. Olson	tion is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of 14898 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	nent: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/23/1998 DNGUYEN 00000105 5405053

40.00 BP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DLO-6639:cdm 120798

01 FC:581

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 620 NEWPORT CENTER DR 16TH FLOOR NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660 (949) 760-0404 FAX (949) 760-9502

Client Code: ZUBLI.007A

Patent No.: 5,405,053
Issue Date: 4/11/95

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNECO TREATING SYSTEMS, INC. (formerly Uneco Engineering, Inc. by change of name reflected in the attached copy of Amended Articles of Corporation endorsed by the California Secretary of State's office on June 2, 1997), a California corporation having offices at 4800 District Blvd., Suite C, Bakersfield, CA 93313 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States issued Letters Patent in the United States (hereinafter "the Patent"):

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,405,053	4/11/95	Bulk Bag Opener and Dispenser

WHEREAS, Casper W. Zublin, an individual, having a residence at 2600 Barrington Street, #35, Bakersfield, California 93309 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the rights granted to ASSIGNOR pursuant to a License Agreement and Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Letters Patent;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of November 1998

UNECO TREATING SYSTEMS, INC.

(formerly Uneco Engineering Inc.)

By:

Dave Parker

Title:

TRESIDENT

Date: November 13, 1958

PATENT

Client Code: ZUBLI.007A

Page 2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Kein

Patent No.: 5,405,053

Issue Date: 4/11/95

SS.

On this instrument, and acknowledged to me entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Notary Signature

DLO-6508:cdm4 110298

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDORSED

ILED

In the office of the Semesay of State
of the State of Informe

JUN - 2 1997.

The undersigned certify that:

BILL JOHES, September of State

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively of UNECO ENGINEERING, INC., a California Corporation.
- 2. Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is UNECO TREATING SYSTEMS, INC.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 22526. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: May 30, 1997

RECORDED: 12/21/1998

David W. Parker, President

Patricia M. Ripplinger, Secretary

1573238

PATENT REEL: 9648 FRAME: 0409